

April 23, 2019

VIA OET EXPERIMENTAL LICENSING SYSTEM

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 441 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20006

Re:

Sony Corporation R&D Center

Application for Special Temporary Authority

File Number 0735-EX-ST-2019

Certification

To whom it may concern:

I hereby certify that:

Sony Corporation R&D Center deploys and/or manages radio frequency equipment.

The RF experimentation described in the above-referenced Application for Special Temporary Authority will be conducted by following a proposal for Initial Commercial Deployment ("ICD") of a 3.5 GHz Spectrum Access Service in a controlled environment.

Sony Corporation R&D Center will have appropriate staff in place specifically to follow the ICD proposal, and track and report test results.

Sony Corporation R&D Center has extensive RF experience and expertise deploying RF networks and has a number of RF engineers on permanent staff.

For the above reasons, I believe Sony Corporation R&D Center meets the eligibility criteria for a Special Temporary Authority experimental license as set forth in the Commission Rules.

Respectfully submitted,

James Morgan

Director and Counsel

Sony Electronics Inc.

james.morgan@sony.com